FORM PTO-1595 32 (0)
Rev. 6-93)

RECOF

04-07-2000

EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	101309031
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trag	lemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
The Marconi Company Limited	Marconi Electronic Systems Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	□ <sub>Yes</sub> ⊠ <sub>No</sub> Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	The Grove, Warren Lane, Stanmore,
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Middlesex HA7 4LY, United Kingdom
☐ Security Agreement ☒ Change of Na	
Other	
Execution Dates: <u>September 4, 1998</u>	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED APPENDIX	B. Patent No.(s) SEE ATTACHED APPENDIX
Additional numbers attached? ⊠Yes □No	Additional numbers attached? ⊠Yes □No
Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6.Total number of applications and patents involved: 32
Name: Alan Israel, Esg.	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$1,280.00
Address: KIRSCHSTEIN, et al.	■ Enclosed
489 Fifth Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
New York, New York 10017	
04/07/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000016 5323161	8. Deposit account number:
01 FC:581 1280.00 OP	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the focupy of the original document.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the focupy of the original document.	regoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Alan Israel, Reg. No. 27,564	February 23, 2000
	ignature // Date
Total number of pages inclu	ding cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## **U.S. Patent Numbers**

5,323,161	5,194,870	4,380,765
4,752,779	4,606,256	4,672,330
5,499,031	4,724,437	4,309,709
4,788,547		

## **U.S. Patent Application Serial Numbers**

07/075,673	06/457,406	06/509,058	07/130,054
06/640,143	06/367,918	06/824,977	06/447,397
06/313,941	06/308,184	06/901,032	07/364,67 <i>3</i>
05/783,723	07/172,305	07/167,485	07/167,486
07/253,103	07/163,569	07/163,563	07/377,296
06/887.181	05/413.190		



## **THE COMPANIES ACT 1985**

Company No. 53403

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 17th September 1998

MRS. J. HOPKINS. for the Registrar of Companies

C.1612

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010648 FRAME: 0973

I hereby certify this document to be a true copy of the original.

R K Tolfree, Chartered Patent Attorney

**RECORDED: 03/02/2000** 

12 January 2000